PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuichi Yamazaki	09/05/2008
Simon Yu	09/03/2008
Walter Ma	09/03/2008
Masaya Kikuchi	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29319934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040

Email: patricia.hong@plumsea.com
Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47-1310

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia E. Hong

Total Attachments: 4

source=20080930assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0118

500662021

2 UU UV 3

source=20080930assign#page2.tif source=20080930assign#page3.tif source=20080930assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yuichi Yamazaki of Saitama, Japan, Simon Yu of Los Angeles, California, U.S.A., Walter Ma of Los

	chi of Saitama, Japan, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor,
·	ments in a Vehicle Door Interior for which an application for Letters Patent of
the United States has been prepared,	
	cation executed on even date herewith;
	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2008
	29/319,934 and was amended on (if applicable);
	filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
accorded Application No.	, the United States of America being designated;
WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd	l.
	ama 2-chome
JAPAN	
of the United States or any foreign country wh NOW THEREFORE, for good and we transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal described in said application, and the entire granted therefor in the United States and its to and all divisions, reissues, continuations and ex AND said Assignor authorizes and re officer or agency of any country to issue all sa AND said Assignor warrants and cove and that I/We have not executed and will not AND said Assignor agrees to comm respecting said invention, to execute all division and make all rightful oaths relating to said	aluable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and all representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any attensions thereof; equests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper aid Letters Patent to said Assignee; enants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; funicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us onal, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and aid Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date: 9 05 08	Signature: // // // // Name: Yuichi/Yamazaki
Date:	Signature: Name: Simon Yu
Date:	Signature: Name: Walter Ma
Date:	Signature: Name: Masaya Kikuchi

ASSIGNMENT

Angeles, Califo have invented o	ornia, U.S.A., and Masaya Kikuchi certain new and useful improvemer es has been prepared, the Declaration for said applicati said application having been file and accorded Serial Number 29, said application having been file	of Saitama, Japan its in a Vehicle Doc on executed on eve ed in the United S /319,934 and was d under the Patent	of Los Angeles, California, U.S.A., Walter Ma of Los n, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, or Interior for which an application for Letters Patent of en date herewith; tates Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2008 amended on (if applicable); Cooperation Treaty on and the United States of America being designated;
WHERE	EAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.		
	<u>Minato-ku, Tokyo</u> JAPAN		
of the United S NOW transfer unto the described in so granted thereford all division AND s officer or agen AND s and that I/We AND s respecting said and make all generally do e	tates or any foreign country which THEREFORE, for good and value he Assignee, its successors, legal read application, and the entire rigor in the United States and its terms, reissues, continuations and extensical Assignor authorizes and required of any country to issue all said acid Assignor warrants and covenated have not executed and will not executed Assignor agrees to communication of the execute all divisional rightful oaths relating to said invention, to execute all divisional	may be granted the able consideration expresentatives and the iterial possessions sions thereof; the state of the commission of the commission of the content of the courte any instrument of the continuation, reistention, and to the Assignee to obtain	the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as est in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any other proper
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I/We have hereu	nto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:		Signature:	
Date		Name:	Yuichi Yamazaki
Date: <u>09/03/</u>	/2008	Signature: Name:	Simon Yu
Date:		Signature: Name:	Walter Ma
Date:		, Signature: Name:	 Masaya Kikuchi

ASSIGNMENT

Angeles, California, Uhave invented certain the United States has the De Said of and of and of the Color.	I.S.A., and Masaya Kikuchi of Saito new and useful improvements in a been prepared, eclaration for said application exec application having been filed in the accorded Serial Number 29/319,93	ama, Japan Vehicle Doo cuted on eve e United St 34 and was	of Los Angeles, California, U.S.A., Walter Ma of Los, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, or Interior for which an application for Letters Patent of the date herewith; attes Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2008 amended on (if applicable); Cooperation Treaty on and
accor	ded Application No.	, th	e United States of America being designated;
WHEREAS,	Minato-ku, Tokyo		
of the United States o NOW THERE transfer unto the Assiduescribed in said ap granted therefor in the and all divisions, reiss AND said As officer or agency of a AND said As and that I/We have respecting said inventioned make all rightfue generally do everyth	FORE, for good and valuable cognee, its successors, legal represent plication, and the entire right, title ne United States and its territorial pues, continuations and extensions the entire routhorizes and requests the entire country to issue all said Letters is signor warrants and covenants that not executed and will not execute a ssignor agrees to communicate to thion, to execute all divisional, continuation,	e granted the consideration tatives and and interest cossessions of the cossession of the cossessi	the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as st in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any oner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper id Assignee; a full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at or assignment in conflict herewith; nee or its representatives any facts known to me/us sue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents tiffy in any judicial or administrative proceeding and and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or
Date:	14000	Signature: Name:	Yuichi Yamazaki
Date:		Signature: Name:	Simon Yu
Date: <u>Sut. 3</u> ,	2.008	Signature: Name:	Walter Ma
Date:		Signature:	

Name: Masaya Kikuchi

PATENT REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

			u of Los Angeles, California, U.S.A., Watter Ma of Los	
Angeles, California, U.S.A., and Masaya Kikuchi of Saitama, Japan, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assign				
		a Vehicle Do	oor Interior for which an application for Letters Patent of	
Parame	nas been prepared,	. 1	1 . 1 . 91	
	e Declaration for said application e		·	
			States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2008	
aı	a dccorded Serial Number 29/319	<u>,934</u> and wo	is amended on (if applicable);	
			t Cooperation Treaty on and	
a	corded Application No.	<i>`</i>	the United States of America being designated;	
WHEREAS	, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.			
***************************************	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-c	home		
	Minato-ku, Tokyo			
	JAPAN			
	uiring the entire right, title and intereses or any foreign country which may		the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent	
			n the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and	
			d assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as	
			est in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be	
			and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any	
	eissues, continuations and extensions		and in any and an rozeign coomines and in and to any	
		•	ioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper	
	of any country to issue all said Letter			
			re full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned	
	-	•	ent or assignment in conflict herewith;	
·		•	gnee or its representatives any facts known to me/us	
			ssue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents	
			stify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and	
			n and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or	
	y when requested so to do by said A			
,	,			
•	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/W	'e have hereu	unto set my/our hand and seal.	
Date:				
		Name:	Yuichi Yamazaki	
Date:		Signature		
		Name:	Simon Yu	
Date:		Signature	•	
		Name:	Walter Ma	
	,			
a	105/08		March Hellert.	
Date:	1 05 / 00	Signature		
		Name:	Masaya Kikuchi	

PATENT REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0123